



K. Jay Reynolds

ROD RIC CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 1767

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

(915) 682-7880

Well Name & Number North Vacuum ABOL Unit #250
 Operator Mobil Producing Texas New Mexico
 Location Sec. 24, T17S, R34E, Lea Co., New Mexico

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
194	194	1/2	0.87	1.69	1.69
414	220	1	1.75	3.85	5.54
855	441	1	1.75	7.72	13.26
832	977	1	1.75	17.10	30.36
2330	498	1/4	2.18	10.86	41.22
2310	480	3/4	1.31	6.62	47.84
3314	504	1	1.75	6.62	54.46
3786	472	1	1.75	8.30	62.76
4260	474	1	1.75	8.30	71.06
4732	472	1	1.75	8.30	79.36
4827	95	1/4	2.18	2.06	81.42
4985	158	1/2	2.62	4.14	85.56
5423	438	3/4	1.31	5.74	91.30
5895	472	1/2	0.87	4.11	95.41
6332	437	1/2	0.87	3.80	101.01
6810	478	1/2	0.87	4.16	105.17
7280	470	1	1.75	8.23	113.40
7755	475	3/4	1.31	6.22	119.62
8228	473	1/4	2.18	10.31	129.93
8353	125	1/2	2.62	3.28	133.21
8479	126	1/2	0.87	1.10	134.31
9082	603	3/4	1.31	7.90	142.21

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric CorporationBy: Charles J. ReynoldsSubscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of July, 1984Notary Public William J. FitchellMy Commission Expires 12/31/84

Midland County, Texas

RECEIVED

AUG 10 1984

Q.C.D.
MOBES OFFICE